1.2 Before the deadline for submission of bids, WBIDC may modify the bidding documents by uploading the addenda in 

the website.  

1.3 Any addendum thus uploaded shall be part of the Tender documents. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

a. Earnest money of Rs. 2,07,555/- (Rupess Two lakhs Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five only) to be 

submitted only through online during submission of bid. 

b. The scanned copy of the earnest money details with duly stamped and signed must be uploaded at the time of 

submission of bid through e-tender. The bid stands cancelled in its entirety if the EMD is not provided.